
Southport SC Masters Gala 2024

Session - 1
at Dunes Leisure Centre, Southport

EVENT 1 Mixed 100m Freestyle               
OPEN/MALE 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Jake Simm 27 Prescot    58.86 442
OPEN/MALE 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Nicholas Hatton 39 B C & P Mast  1:10.15 261
OPEN/MALE 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Chris Knee 45 East Leeds  1:00.45 408
2. Duncan McCaffrey 48 Lancaster  1:25.01 146
OPEN/MALE 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Paul Clemence 54 East Leeds    57.82 466
2. Eric Fewster 52 NorthernWave  1:09.16 272
OPEN/MALE 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Jamie Piercewright 56 Southport  1:09.63 267
OPEN/MALE 60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Neil Rothwell 62 Southport  1:36.48 100
OPEN/MALE Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Paul Clemence 54 East Leeds    57.82 466
2. Jake Simm 27 Prescot    58.86 442
3. Chris Knee 45 East Leeds  1:00.45 408
4. Eric Fewster 52 NorthernWave  1:09.16 272
5. Jamie Piercewright 56 Southport  1:09.63 267
6. Nicholas Hatton 39 B C & P Mast  1:10.15 261
7. Duncan McCaffrey 48 Lancaster  1:25.01 146
8. Neil Rothwell 62 Southport  1:36.48 100
FEMALE 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Amelia Sykes 25 Lancaster  1:08.02 403
FEMALE 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Jacqui Mooney 34 Southport  1:06.71 427
FEMALE 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Rachel Kenny 44 Southport  1:14.36 308
2. Sara Lang 44 Southport  1:14.77 303
FEMALE Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Jacqui Mooney 34 Southport  1:06.71 427
2. Amelia Sykes 25 Lancaster  1:08.02 403
3. Rachel Kenny 44 Southport  1:14.36 308
4. Sara Lang 44 Southport  1:14.77 303

EVENT 2 Female 50m Backstroke              
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Amelia Sykes 25 Lancaster    38.26 287
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
 Rebecca Hindle 39 Aquabears DNC
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Sara Lang 44 Southport    38.58 280
2. Claire Essame 42 Southport    58.52 80
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Eleanor Birkett 45 Lancaster    49.32 134
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Elaine Warriner 52 Bournemouth    45.09 175
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Amelia Sykes 25 Lancaster    38.26 287
2. Sara Lang 44 Southport    38.58 280
3. Elaine Warriner 52 Bournemouth    45.09 175
4. Eleanor Birkett 45 Lancaster    49.32 134
5. Claire Essame 42 Southport    58.52 80
 Rebecca Hindle 39 Aquabears DNC

EVENT 3 Open/Male 50m Backstroke           



35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Nicholas Hatton 39 B C & P Mast    40.83 158
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Duncan McCaffrey 48 Lancaster    57.09 58
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. William Rothwell 60 Southport    48.51 94
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Andy Pratt 66 Southport    43.06 135
75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. William Noble 77 Aquabears    50.26 85
90/95 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Patrick Devereux 92 Southport  1:34.01 13
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Nicholas Hatton 39 B C & P Mast    40.83 158
2. Andy Pratt 66 Southport    43.06 135
3. William Rothwell 60 Southport    48.51 94
4. William Noble 77 Aquabears    50.26 85
5. Duncan McCaffrey 48 Lancaster    57.09 58
6. Patrick Devereux 92 Southport  1:34.01 13

EVENT 4 Female 50m Breaststroke            
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Amelia Sykes 25 Lancaster    38.41 402
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Jane Saggerson 38 Aquabears    52.13 161
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Claire Essame 42 Southport    55.40 134
 Katherine Pickles 44 Ruthin DNC
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Eleanor Birkett 45 Lancaster    46.20 231
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Joanna Callaway 53 Unattached    44.95 251
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Amelia Sykes 25 Lancaster    38.41 402
2. Joanna Callaway 53 Unattached    44.95 251
3. Eleanor Birkett 45 Lancaster    46.20 231
4. Jane Saggerson 38 Aquabears    52.13 161
5. Claire Essame 42 Southport    55.40 134
 Katherine Pickles 44 Ruthin DNC

EVENT 5 Open/Male 50m Breaststroke         
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Zak Aitchison 26 L    28.61 663
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Nicholas Hatton 39 B C & P Mast    43.16 193
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Duncan McCaffrey 48 Lancaster    47.37 146
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Darren Hilton 58 Aquabears    51.69 112
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. William Rothwell 60 Southport    48.88 132
2. Jeff Brignall 63 Southport    51.83 111
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Andy Pratt 66 Southport    40.16 239
2. Kevin Loughrey 68 Unattached    54.53 95
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Zak Aitchison 26 L    28.61 663
2. Andy Pratt 66 Southport    40.16 239
3. Nicholas Hatton 39 B C & P Mast    43.16 193
4. Duncan McCaffrey 48 Lancaster    47.37 146
5. William Rothwell 60 Southport    48.88 132
6. Darren Hilton 58 Aquabears    51.69 112
7. Jeff Brignall 63 Southport    51.83 111
8. Kevin Loughrey 68 Unattached    54.53 95

EVENT 6 Mixed 100m IM                      



OPEN/MALE 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Jake Simm 27 Prescot  1:06.70 403
OPEN/MALE 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Daniele Daldoss 38 NorthernWave  1:25.29 192
OPEN/MALE 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Eric Fewster 52 NorthernWave  1:18.57 246
OPEN/MALE 60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Jeff Brignall 63 Southport  1:48.76 93
OPEN/MALE Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Jake Simm 27 Prescot  1:06.70 403
2. Eric Fewster 52 NorthernWave  1:18.57 246
3. Daniele Daldoss 38 NorthernWave  1:25.29 192
4. Jeff Brignall 63 Southport  1:48.76 93
FEMALE 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Amelia Sykes 25 Lancaster  1:19.86 354
FEMALE 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Jacqui Mooney 34 Southport  1:17.61 386
FEMALE 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Rachel Kenny 44 Southport  1:27.59 268
2. Sara Lang 44 Southport  1:27.91 265
FEMALE 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Elaine Warriner 52 Bournemouth  1:36.74 199
FEMALE Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Jacqui Mooney 34 Southport  1:17.61 386
2. Amelia Sykes 25 Lancaster  1:19.86 354
3. Rachel Kenny 44 Southport  1:27.59 268
4. Sara Lang 44 Southport  1:27.91 265
5. Elaine Warriner 52 Bournemouth  1:36.74 199

EVENT 7 Female 50m Butterfly               
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Sara Lang 44 Southport    37.87 266
 Katherine Pickles 44 Ruthin DNC
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Eleanor Birkett 45 Lancaster    44.16 168
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Elaine Warriner 52 Bournemouth    43.88 171
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Sara Lang 44 Southport    37.87 266
2. Elaine Warriner 52 Bournemouth    43.88 171
3. Eleanor Birkett 45 Lancaster    44.16 168
 Katherine Pickles 44 Ruthin DNC

EVENT 8 Open/Male 50m Butterfly            
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Nicholas Hatton 39 B C & P Mast    35.54 229
2. Tom Millward 37 Southport    42.15 137
3. Daniele Daldoss 38 NorthernWave    45.52 109
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Duncan McCaffrey 48 Lancaster    42.78 131
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Eric Fewster 52 NorthernWave    32.81 291
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Jamie Piercewright 56 Southport    36.11 218
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
 Andy Pratt 66 Southport DNC
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Eric Fewster 52 NorthernWave    32.81 291
2. Nicholas Hatton 39 B C & P Mast    35.54 229
3. Jamie Piercewright 56 Southport    36.11 218
4. Tom Millward 37 Southport    42.15 137
5. Duncan McCaffrey 48 Lancaster    42.78 131
6. Daniele Daldoss 38 NorthernWave    45.52 109
 Andy Pratt 66 Southport DNC

EVENT 9 Female 50m Freestyle               



25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Amelia Sykes 25 Lancaster    32.07 365
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Jacqui Mooney 34 Southport    30.35 431
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
 Rebecca Hindle 39 Aquabears DNC
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Rachel Kenny 44 Southport    34.06 305
2. Sara Lang 44 Southport    34.41 295
3. Claire Essame 42 Southport    47.88 109
 Katherine Pickles 44 Ruthin DNC
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Eleanor Birkett 45 Lancaster    39.53 195
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Joanna Callaway 53 Unattached    37.24 233
2. Elaine Warriner 52 Bournemouth    39.41 196
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Jacqui Mooney 34 Southport    30.35 431
2. Amelia Sykes 25 Lancaster    32.07 365
3. Rachel Kenny 44 Southport    34.06 305
4. Sara Lang 44 Southport    34.41 295
5. Joanna Callaway 53 Unattached    37.24 233
6. Elaine Warriner 52 Bournemouth    39.41 196
7. Eleanor Birkett 45 Lancaster    39.53 195
8. Claire Essame 42 Southport    47.88 109
 Rebecca Hindle 39 Aquabears DNC
 Katherine Pickles 44 Ruthin DNC

EVENT 10 Open/Male 50m Freestyle            
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Jake Simm 27 Prescot    26.68 431
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Tom Millward 37 Southport    32.50 238
2. Nicholas Hatton 39 B C & P Mast    33.84 211
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Chris Knee 45 East Leeds    25.92 470
2. Duncan McCaffrey 48 Lancaster    38.04 148
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Paul Clemence 54 East Leeds    25.91 471
2. Eric Fewster 52 NorthernWave    30.53 287
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Jamie Piercewright 56 Southport    31.50 262
2. Darren Hilton 58 Aquabears    45.59 86
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. William Rothwell 60 Southport    39.09 137
2. Neil Rothwell 62 Southport    41.57 114
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Andy Pratt 66 Southport    30.42 291
75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. William Noble 77 Aquabears    42.04 110
90/95 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Patrick Devereux 92 Southport  1:27.76 12
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time WA Pts Pl./Ht.
1. Paul Clemence 54 East Leeds    25.91 471
2. Chris Knee 45 East Leeds    25.92 470
3. Jake Simm 27 Prescot    26.68 431
4. Andy Pratt 66 Southport    30.42 291
5. Eric Fewster 52 NorthernWave    30.53 287
6. Jamie Piercewright 56 Southport    31.50 262
7. Tom Millward 37 Southport    32.50 238
8. Nicholas Hatton 39 B C & P Mast    33.84 211
9. Duncan McCaffrey 48 Lancaster    38.04 148
10. William Rothwell 60 Southport    39.09 137
11. Neil Rothwell 62 Southport    41.57 114
12. William Noble 77 Aquabears    42.04 110
13. Darren Hilton 58 Aquabears    45.59 86
14. Patrick Devereux 92 Southport  1:27.76 12
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